
           
TOWN COUNCIL 

EXECUTIVE SESSION MEETING MINUTES 

      DECEMBER 2, 2014 
 

 

Executive Session Commences: 8:30 pm 

 

ROLL CALL 
Councilor Varone  Present 

Councilor Boyajian-  Present 
Councilor Letterie-  Present 

Councilor Boncore-  Present 

Councilor Sanford-  Present 
Councilor Calla-  Present 

Councilor Mael-  Present  

Vice President DelVento Present   

Council President Gill-  Present 

 

Discussion on the following: 

   Update of Labor Contract Negotiations- 
    Town Manager McKenna currently negotiating terms with Labor Union 

   Litigation Settlement- 
    Goldstein Litigation Case Settled 

   Past Executive Session Minutes-To Be Released 
     2-18-14 

     3-04-14 

     3-11-14 
     3-17-14 

     4-30-14 

     5-23-14 
     6-17-14 

   Sale of Town Land- 

Town Manager McKenna in discussions with selling (2) strips of town 

land on corner of Veterans Rd., Washington Ave. and 435 Shirley St. 

(Narrow Gage Tracks) 
 

Motion by Councilor Letterie to adjourn from Executive Session and return to regular meeting  

2
nd

 by Councilor Sanford 

 

Roll Call Vote to adjourn from executive session  

Councilor Varone  Yes 
Councilor Boyajian-  Yes 

Councilor Letterie-  Yes 

Councilor Boncore-  Yes 
Councilor Sanford-  Yes 

Councilor Calla-  Yes 

Councilor Mael-  Yes 
Vice President DelVento Yes  

Council President Gill-  Yes 

Passed Unanimously 

 
Executive Session Adjourns: 9:45  pm 

Return to open session. 


